

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A State University established Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

> No.AC-VI/F-13/A/22/4469-4508 Dated: 09.03.2022

To

All the Heads/Directors (including MDU-CPAS), of the UTDs/Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak.

Sub:- Postponement of Counselling for Award of URS for the session 2021-22.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the matter regarding Counselling for Award of URS for the session 2021-22 has been considered by the authorities and it has been decided that:

- (a) The concerned Departments/Institutes where the seats for Ph.D. Admissions are to be increased/created as per minutes of the GRC meeting held on 08.03.2022 duly approved by the Vice-Chancellor conveyed vide letter No. No.AC-VI/F-13/A/22/4356-95 dated 09.03.2022, such Departments/Institutes shall first of all complete the Ph.D. Admission Process within a week.
- (b) Thereafter, the Counselling for Award of URS be conducted by such Departments/Institutes on 21.03.2022.
- (c) In rest of the Departments/Institutes, the Counselling for Award of URS be held on 10.03.2022 itself as per schedule already notified.

You are requested to take further necessary action in this regard.

Yours faithfully.

Superintendent (Academic)

for Registrar

Endst. No.AC-VI/F-13/A/22/4509-28

Dated: 09.03.2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 2. Dean Students' Welfare, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 3. COE, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 4. Director, UCC, M.D.University, Rohtak with the request to upload it on University website.
- 5. Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 6. Director, PRO, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 7. A.R. (R&S), M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 8. OSD/P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), M.D.University, Rohtak.

Superintendent (Academic)